

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XLVIII]

MBABANE, Wednesday NOVEMBER 10th, 2010

[No. 125

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C - LEGAL NOTICE

 194. The Extension of Term of Office of Members of The Civil Service Commission Notice, 2010
S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 194 OF 2010

THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND ACT, 2005 (Act No. 001 of 2005)

THE EXTENSION OF TERM OF OFFICE OF MEMBERS OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION NOTICE, 2010 (Under Section 175)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 175 of the Constitution of Swaziland Act, 2005, I KING MSWATI III and INGWENYAMA OF SWAZILAND make the following notice -

Citation and Commencement

1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Extension of Term of Office of Members of the Civil Service Commission Notice, 2010 and shall be read as one with Legal Notice number 190 of 2006.

(2) This Notice shall come into force on the date of publication.

Extension of Appointment of Members of Civil Service Commission

2. The term of office of members of the Civil Service Commission is extended from 25 November, 2010 for a period of three months.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITH'EHLEZI ON THIS 03 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2010.

MSWATI III KING AND INGWENYAMA OF SWAZILAND